

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

100 East Erie Street Chicago, IL 60611

Legislation Text

File #: 16-0883, Version:	File	#:	16-0883,	Version:	1
---------------------------	------	----	----------	----------	---

MOTION FOR BOARD MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2016

MOTION to appoint retiree to Retirement Board of Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Pension Fund

I move that Kathleen Therese Meany, former Commissioner for the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago, be recommended by the Board of Commissioners for approval as the participating retiree member of the Board of Trustees of the Retirement Board of the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District Pension Fund to fill the unexpired term of Harold G. Downs pursuant to the provisions of 40 ILCS 5/13-703 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes.

Dated:	September	1, 2016
Commi	ssioner	